PROPOSAL: A T TIME & I		SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS Annual 2010 Open Cut Sewer Work Order Construction Contract Project Job # 10-4512 10:00 A.M.		Pronto Sandhlisting & Coating & Oil Field Services Co., Inc. 9456 South Presa San Antonio, Texas 78223		Peabody General Contractors, Inc. P. O. Box 3 Dripping Springs, Texus 78620			Pipelayers, Inc. 7580 Grissom Road San Antonio, Texas 78251			National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W. Anthington Street Chraugo, Illinois 60612			BRH - Garver Construction, L. P. 7600 S. Santa Fe, Bidg, A-I East Houston, Texas 77061		
DATE:		August 11, 2010		2			Pe	-					-			B	
	Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price		Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total
SAWS Jo	b No 10-	4512															
103.1	100	LF	Remove Concrete Curb	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$4.00		\$400.00	\$4.00		\$400.00	\$2.30		\$230.00	\$10.00		\$1,000.00
103.3	1,000	SF	Remove Sidewalks and Driveways	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00		\$10,000.00	\$2.00		\$2,000.00	\$1.15		\$1,150.00	\$6.00		\$6,000.00
103.4	100	SF	Remove Miscellaneous Concrete	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$10.00		\$1,000.00	\$5.00		\$500.00	\$2.30		\$230.00	\$7.50		\$750.00
200.1	100	SY	Flexible Base (4" Compacted Depth) (Type A)	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$50.00		\$5,000.00	\$36.00		\$3,600.00	\$28.75		\$2,875.00	\$20.00		\$2,000.00
200.1	200	SY	Flexible Base (6" Compacted Depth) (Type A)	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00		\$9,000.00	\$40.00		\$8,000.00	\$31.05		\$6,210.00	\$25.00		\$5,000.00
202.1	60	GAL	Prime Coat	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.00		\$600.00	\$10.00		\$600.00	\$11.50		\$690.00	\$10.00		\$600.00
203.1	20	GAL	Tack Coat	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00		\$200.00	\$10.00		\$200.00	\$11.50		\$230.00	\$10.00		\$200.00
			Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D (2" Compact														
205.4	3,000	SY	Depth)	\$11.50	\$34,500.00	\$40.00		\$120,000.00	\$18.00		\$54,000.00	\$46.00		\$138,000.00	\$15.00		\$45,000.00
206.1	200	SY	Asphalt Treated Base (10" Thick)	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$45.00		\$9,000.00	\$100.00		\$20,000.00	\$129.95		\$25,990.00	\$75.00		\$15,000.00
209.1	3,000	SY	Salvage, Haul, Stockpile Asphalt Pavement (2" Depth)	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$22.00		\$66,000.00	\$8.00		\$24,000.00	\$5.75		\$17,250.00	\$5.00		\$15,000.00
500.1	100	LF	Concrete Curbing	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00		\$1,500.00	\$30.00		\$3,000.00	\$48.30		\$4,830.00	\$30.00		\$3,000.00
500.4	100	LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00		\$2,000.00	\$60.00		\$6,000.00	\$48.30		\$4,830.00	\$40.00		\$4,000.00
502.1	25	SY	Concrete Sidewalks Portland Cement Concrete	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00		\$1,500.00	\$100.00		\$2,500.00	\$106.95	ŀ	\$2,673.75	\$60.00		\$1,500.00
503.1	50	SY	Driveway Portland Cement Concrete	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$65.00		\$3,250.00	\$100.00		\$5,000.00	\$125.35		\$6,267.50	\$90.00		\$4,500.00
503.2	50	SY	Driveway - Commercial	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$70.00		\$3,500.00	\$100.00		\$5,000.00	\$161.00		\$8,050.00	\$100.00		\$5,000.00
503.4	50	SY	Asphaltic Concrete Driveway	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00		\$2,250.00	\$80.00		\$4,000.00	\$66.70		\$3,335.00	\$25.00		\$1,250.00
504.1	50	SY	Concrete Median	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00		\$3,250.00	\$140.00		\$7,000.00	\$161.00		\$8,050.00	\$60.00		\$3,000.00
504.2	50	SY	Concrete Directional Island	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$65.00		\$3,250.00	\$140.00		\$7,000.00	\$161.00		\$8,050.00	\$60.00		\$3,000.00
505.1	60	SY	Concrete Riprap (5" Thick)	\$79.00	\$4,740.00	\$45.00		\$2,700.00	\$100.00		\$6,000.00	\$161.00		\$9,660.00	\$60.00		\$3,600.00
			Concrete Retaining Walls -														
506.1	40	CY	Combination Type	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$100.00		\$4,000.00	\$650.00		\$26,000.00	\$488.75		\$19,550.00	\$750.00		\$30,000.00
507.2	100	LF	Temporary Chain Link Wire Fence (6 ft high)	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00		\$300.00	\$20.00		\$2,000.00	\$17.25		\$1,725.00	\$5.00		\$500.00
509.1	100	LF	Metal Beam Guard Rail	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00		\$3,000.00	\$110.00		\$11,000.00	\$162.15		\$16,215.00	\$20.00		\$2,000.00
			Replacing with Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (3" Type D &														
511.3	100	SY	10" Type B)	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$140.00		\$14,000.00	\$130.00		\$13,000.00	\$182.85		\$18,285.00	\$112.50		\$11,250.00
511.3	100	SY	Replacing with Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (2" Type D & 6" Type B)	\$64.00	\$6,400.00	\$100.00		\$10,000.00	\$100.00		\$10,000.00	\$155.25		\$15,525.00	\$66.00		\$6,600.00
515	40	CY	Topsoil	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$40.00		\$1,600.00	\$20.00		\$800.00	\$11.50		\$460.00	\$15.00		\$600.00
516.1	90	SY	Bermuda Sodding	\$7.00	\$630.00	\$6.00		\$540.00	\$20.00		\$1,800.00	\$5.75		\$517.50	\$6.00		\$540.00
516.2	90	SY	St. Augustine Sodding	\$6.50	\$585.00	\$6.00		\$540.00	\$20.00		\$1,800.00	\$5.75		\$517.50	\$6.00		\$540.00
518.1	10	EA	Shrubs	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00		\$650.00	\$600.00		\$6,000.00	\$115.00		\$1,150.00	\$50.00		\$500.00
518.2	60	SY	Landscaping / Flower Beds	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00		\$9,000.00	\$100.00		\$6,000.00	\$23.00		\$1,380.00	\$25.00		\$1,500.00
518.3	2	EA	6" Tree	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00		\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$402.50		\$805.00	\$600.00		\$1,200.00
518.4	3	EA	3" Tree	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$800.00		\$2,400.00	\$287.50		\$862.50	\$300.00		\$900.00
520.1	100	SY	Hydromulch (Residential rr Commercial)	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00		\$200.00	\$3.00		\$300.00	\$5.75		\$575.00	\$1.00		\$100.00
			Barricades, Sings and Traffic														
530.1	20	EA	Handling	\$10,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$80,000.00	\$600.00		\$12,000.00	\$1,700.00		\$34,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$200,000.00
550.1	2,500	LF	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00		\$12,500.00	\$4.00		\$10,000.00	\$2.30		\$5,750.00	\$5.00		\$12,500.00
553	20	EA	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWP3)	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,500.00		\$30,000.00	\$250.00		\$5,000.00	\$575.00		\$11,500.00	\$1,000.00		\$20,000.00
805	20	EA	Traffic Control Plan	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00		\$30,000.00	\$300.00		\$6,000.00	\$500.00		\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$20,000.00
812	50	LF	Adjust Waterline (6" Diameter)	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00		\$2,500.00	\$200.00		\$10,000.00	\$159.85		\$7,992.50	\$100.00		\$5,000.00
812	50	LF	Adjust Waterline (8" Diameter)	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$55.00		\$2,750.00	\$230.00		\$11,500.00	\$165.60		\$8,280.00	\$110.00		\$5,500.00
812	50	LF	Adjust Waterline (12" Diameter)	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00		\$3,000.00	\$250.00		\$12,500.00	\$174.80		\$8,740.00	\$120.00		\$6,000.00
812	50	LF	Adjust Waterline (16" Diameter)	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00		\$4,000.00	\$360.00		\$18,000.00	\$187.45		\$9,372.50	\$150.00		\$7,500.00
812	50	LF	Adjust Waterline (20" Diameter)	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$180.00		\$9,000.00	\$440.00		\$22,000.00	\$209.30		\$10,465.00	\$200.00		\$10,000.00
812	50	LF	Adjust Waterline (24" Diameter)	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00		\$10,000.00	\$500.00		\$25,000.00	\$258.75		\$12,937.50	\$250.00		\$12,500.00
824	25	LF	Adjust Water Service Line (3/4" or 1" Diameter)	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$25.00		\$625.00	\$110.00		\$2,750.00	\$34.50		\$862.50	\$500.00		\$12,500.00
824	25	LF	Adjust Water Service Line (1.5" or 2" Diameter)	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$35.00		\$875.00	\$120.00		\$3,000.00	\$59.80		\$1,495.00	\$600.00		\$15,000.00
824	25	LF	Adjust Water Service Line (3" or 4" Diameter)	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$50.00		\$1,250.00	\$140.00		\$3,500.00	\$79.35		\$1,983.75	\$1,000.00		\$25,000.00
	-		Existing Meter and Meter Box														
833	2	EA	Relocation Waterline Fittings (All sizes and	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$900.00		\$1,800.00	\$2,200.00		\$4,400.00	\$402.50		\$805.00	\$500.00		\$1,000.00
836	1	TON	types) 8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$10,350.00		\$10,350.00	\$7,500.00		\$7,500.00
848	1,500	LF	Pipe (0' - 6')	\$31.00	\$46,500.00	\$50.00		\$75,000.00	\$54.00		\$81,000.00	\$86.25		\$129,375.00	\$100.00		\$150,000.00
848	700	LF	8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6' - 10')	\$45.00	\$31,500.00	\$55.00		\$38,500.00	\$58.00		\$40,600.00	\$97.75		\$68,425.00	\$120.00		\$84,000.00
848	600	LF	8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10' - 14')	\$63.00	\$37,800.00	\$60.00		\$36,000.00	\$66.00		\$39,600.00	\$138.00		\$82,800.00	\$140.00		\$84,000.00
848	1,000	LF	10" PVC Gavity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0' - 6')	\$36.00	\$36,000.00	\$55.00		\$55,000.00	\$58.00		\$58,000.00	\$87.40		\$87,400.00	\$110.00		\$110,000.00
848	800	LF	10" PVC Gavity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6' - 10')	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$60.00		\$48,000.00	\$64.00		\$51,200.00	\$100.05		\$80,040.00	\$130.00		\$104,000.00
			10" PVC Gavity Sanitary Sewer														
848	500	LF	Pipe (10' - 14') 12" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$65.00		\$32,500.00	\$70.00		\$35,000.00	\$146.05		\$73,025.00	\$150.00		\$75,000.00
848	900	LF	Pipe (0' - 6') 12" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer	\$42.00	\$37,800.00	\$60.00		\$54,000.00	\$70.00		\$63,000.00	\$101.20		\$91,080.00	\$120.00		\$108,000.00
848	600	LF	Pipe (6' - 10')	\$54.00	\$32,400.00	\$65.00		\$39,000.00	\$74.00		\$44,400.00	\$113.85		\$68,310.00	\$140.00		\$84,000.00
848	300	LF	12" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0' - 6')	\$79.00	\$23,700.00	\$70.00		\$21,000.00	\$84.00		\$25,200.00	\$166.75		\$50,025.00	\$160.00		\$48,000.00
848	400	LF	15" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0' - 6')	\$48.00	\$19,200.00	\$65.00		\$26,000.00	\$76.00		\$30,400.00	\$128.80		\$51,520.00	\$130.00		\$52,000.00
848	300	LF	15" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6' - 10')	\$59.00	\$17,700.00	\$70.00		\$21,000.00	\$82.00		\$24,600.00	\$140.30		\$42,090.00	\$150.00		\$45,000.00
			15" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer														
848	200	LF	Pipe (10' - 14') 18" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer	\$77.00	\$15,400.00	\$75.00		\$15,000.00	\$92.00		\$18,400.00	\$253.00		\$50,600.00	\$170.00		\$34,000.00
848	500	LF	Pipe (0' - 6')	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$75.00		\$37,500.00	\$84.00		\$42,000.00	\$164.45		\$82,225.00	\$150.00		\$75,000.00
848	400	LS	18" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6' - 10')	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	\$80.00		\$32,000.00	\$90.00		\$36,000.00	\$190.90	l	\$76,360.00	\$170.00		\$68,000.00

ROPOSAL: IME & VATE:		DD Contract No.: C-10.0188-DD SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS Annual 2010 Open Cut Sewer Work Order Construction Contract Project Job # 10.4512 10:00 A.M. August 11, 2010				Peabody General Contractors, Inc. P. O. Box 3 Dripping Springs, Texar 78620			Pipelayers, Inc. 7580 Grissom Road San Antonio, Texas 78251		National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W. Arthiguon Street		BRH - Garver Construction, L. P. 7600 S. Sana Fe, Bldg, A-I East Houston, Texas 77061		
tem No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price		Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
848	300		18" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10' - 14')	\$112.00	\$33,600.			\$25,500.00	\$100.00		\$30,000.00	\$299.00	\$89,700.00	\$190.00	\$57,000.00
848	400		21" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0' - 6')	\$79.00	\$31,600.			\$34,000.00	\$90.00		\$36,000.00	\$180.55	\$72,220.00	\$160.00	\$64,000.00
848	300		21" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6' - 10')	\$92.00	\$27,600.		1	\$27,000.00	\$96.00		\$28,800.00	\$203.55	\$61,065.00	\$180.00	\$54,000.00
			21" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer												
848	200		Pipe (10' - 14') 24" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer	\$130.00	\$26,000.		-	\$19,000.00	\$110.00		\$22,000.00	\$311.65	\$62,330.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00
848	300	LF	Pipe (0' - 6') 24" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer	\$90.00	\$27,000.	90.00	-	\$27,000.00	\$100.00		\$30,000.00	\$139.15	\$41,745.00	\$160.00	\$48,000.00
848	400	LF	Pipe (6' - 10') 24" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer	\$105.00	\$42,000.	\$95.00	-	\$38,000.00	\$108.00		\$43,200.00	\$159.85	\$63,940.00	\$180.00	\$72,000.00
848	200	LF	Pipe (10' - 14')	\$150.00	\$30,000.	\$100.00	-	\$20,000.00	\$120.00		\$24,000.00	\$212.75	\$42,550.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00
851	5	EA	Adjusting Existing Manholes	\$500.00	\$2,500.	\$1,500.00	-	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$1,805.50	\$9,027.50	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
852.1	15	EA	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 4 ft Diameter (0' - 6')	\$3,800.00	\$57,000.	\$4,500.00	-	\$67,500.00	\$4,200.00		\$63,000.00	\$4,553.75	\$68,306.25	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00
852.1	4	EA	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 5 ft Diameter (0' - 6')	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.	\$5,500.00	-	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$5,809.50	\$23,238.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
852.1	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 6 ft Diameter (0' - 6')	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.	\$6,000.00	_	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$6,229.25	\$6,229.25	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
852.2	2	EA	Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole, 4 ft Diameter (0' - 6')	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.	\$5,500.00		\$11,000.00	\$5,200.00		\$10,400.00	\$5,073.50	\$10,147.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
852.2	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole, 5 ft Diameter (0' - 6')	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.	\$6,500.00		\$6,500.00	\$6,900.00		\$6,900.00	\$7,281.50	\$7,281.50	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
852.2	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole, 6 ft Diameter (0' - 6')	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.			\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00	\$10,475.00	\$10,475.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
	55		Extra Depth Manholes, 4 ft Diameter (>6')	\$430.00	\$23,650.		1				\$14,300.00				
852.3			Extra Depth Manholes, 5 ft					\$13,750.00	\$260.00			\$376.00	\$20,680.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00
852.3	15		Diameter (>6') Extra Depth Manholes, 6 ft	\$570.00	\$8,550.		+	\$5,625.00	\$360.00		\$5,400.00	\$519.75	\$7,796.25	\$175.00	\$2,625.00
852.3	10	VF	Diameter (>6')	\$770.00	\$7,700.	00 \$425.00	+	\$4,250.00	\$460.00		\$4,600.00	\$678.45	\$6,784.50	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
854	1,500	LF	Sanitary Sewer Laterals	\$49.00	\$73,500.	\$50.00	+	\$75,000.00	\$60.00		\$90,000.00	\$81.65	\$122,475.00	\$400.00	\$600,000.00
854	200	LF	Yard Piping (Sanitary Sewer, 4")	\$20.00	\$4,000.	\$45.00	+	\$9,000.00	\$60.00		\$12,000.00	\$58.65	\$11,730.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00
854.1	120	EA	Two Way Sanitary Sewer Clean- out Licensed Plumber and CoSA	\$250.00	\$30,000.	\$500.00		\$60,000.00	\$900.00		\$108,000.00	\$273.70	\$32,844.00	\$1,000.00	\$120,000.00
854.2	2	EA	Plumbing Permit (for Rerouting Yard Sewer Piping)	\$700.00	\$1,400.	\$2,500.00		\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00		\$6,400.00	\$1,403.00	\$2,806.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
855	15	EA	Reconstruction of Existing Manhole	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.	\$3,000.00		\$45,000.00	\$2,400.00		\$36,000.00	\$2,530.00	\$37,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
856.1	100	LF	Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling 24"	\$220.00	\$22,000.	\$265.00		\$26,500.00	\$200.00		\$20,000.00	\$269.10	\$26,910.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00
856.1	100	LF	Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling 30"	\$280.00	\$28,000.	00 \$320.00		\$32,000.00	\$260.00		\$26,000.00	\$308.20	\$30,820.00	\$550.00	\$55,000.00
856.1	100	LF	Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling 36"	\$340.00	\$34,000.	00 \$365.00		\$36,500.00	\$300.00		\$30,000.00	\$354.20	\$35,420.00	\$600.00	\$60,000.00
856.1	100	LF		\$400.00	\$40,000.			\$45,000.00	\$400.00		\$40,000.00	\$410.55	\$41,055.00	\$650.00	\$65,000.00
			Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling 42" 8" - 10" Carrier Pipe for Jacking,												
856.2	100		Boring, Tunneling 12" Carrier Pipe for Jacking,	\$35.00	\$3,500.			\$7,500.00	\$50.00		\$5,000.00	\$25.30	\$2,530.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
856.2	100	LF	Broing, Tunneling 15" Carrier Pipe for Jacking,	\$38.00	\$3,800.	00 \$80.00	+	\$8,000.00	\$60.00		\$6,000.00	\$28.75	\$2,875.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
856.2	100	LF	Boring, Tunneling	\$45.00	\$4,500.	\$125.00	+	\$12,500.00	\$70.00		\$7,000.00	\$41.40	\$4,140.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00
856.2	100	LF	18" Carrier Pipe for Jacking, Boring, Tunneling	\$64.00	\$6,400.	\$140.00	+	\$14,000.00	\$80.00		\$8,000.00	\$51.75	\$5,175.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00
856.2	100	LF	21" Carrier Pipe for Jacking, Boring, Tunneling	\$74.00	\$7,400.	\$160.00		\$16,000.00	\$90.00		\$9,000.00	\$65.55	\$6,555.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
856.2	100	LF	24" Carrier Pipe for Jacking, Boring, Tunneling	\$84.00	\$8,400.	00 \$175.00		\$17,500.00	\$110.00		\$11,000.00	\$67.85	\$6,785.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00
856.3	100	LF	Casing or Liner 24"	\$70.00	\$7,000.	00 \$40.00		\$4,000.00	\$120.00		\$12,000.00	\$70.15	\$7,015.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
856.3	100	LF	Casing or Liner 30"	\$120.00	\$12,000.	00 \$80.00		\$8,000.00	\$160.00		\$16,000.00	\$98.90	\$9,890.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
856.3	100	LF	Casing or Liner 36"	\$130.00	\$13,000.	00 \$120.00		\$12,000.00	\$200.00		\$20,000.00	\$135.70	\$13,570.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
856.3	100	LF	Casing or Liner 42"	\$150.00	\$15,000.			\$14,000.00	\$260.00		\$26,000.00	\$143.75	\$14,375.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00
858	60		Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars	\$150.00	\$13,000.			\$7,200.00	\$160.00		\$9,600.00	\$110.40	\$6,624.00	\$750.00	\$45,000.00
							1								
860	25		VerticalStacks Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer	\$20.00	\$500.			\$3,750.00	\$40.00		\$1,000.00	\$181.70	\$4,542.50	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
862	800	LF	Main Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer	\$9.00	\$7,200.	\$20.00		\$16,000.00	\$12.00		\$9,600.00	\$5.75	\$4,600.00	\$50.00	\$40,000.00
862	5	EA	Manholes Sewer Main Television Inspection	\$740.00	\$3,700.	\$2,000.00	+	\$10,000.00	\$700.00		\$3,500.00	\$718.75	\$3,593.75	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
866	7,800	LF	(8" through 15" Diameter)	\$2.00	\$15,600.	\$2.00	+	\$15,600.00	\$4.00		\$31,200.00	\$2.07	\$16,146.00	\$4.00	\$31,200.00
866	3,000	LF	Sewer Main Television Inspection (18" through 24" Diameter)	\$3.00	\$9,000.	00 \$3.00		\$9,000.00	\$6.00		\$18,000.00	\$2.07	\$6,210.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00
910.1	50	VF	Manholes Rehabilitation (Standard Manholes 4 ft Diameter)	\$120.00	\$6,000.	00 \$115.00		\$5,750.00	\$160.00		\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
			Sewer Structure Rehabilitation (Non-circular Manholes, and Manholes greater than 4 ft in												
910.2	1,000	SF	diameter)	\$35.00	\$35,000.	\$22.00	+	\$22,000.00	\$20.00		\$20,000.00	\$24.00	\$24,000.00	\$400.00	\$400,000.00
000.1	1	EA	Lift Station Decommissoning (150 gpm or less pumping capacity)	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
			Lift Station Decommissoning (151 gpm to 500 gpm pumping												
00.2	1	EA	Lift Station Decommissoning (501	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.	\$17,000.00	+	\$17,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
100.3	1	EA	Lift Station Decommissioning (501 gpm to 1000 gpm pumping capacity)	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
			Flow Management (24" diameter)												
001	2	EA	including up to 1,000 linear feet of piping	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.	\$15,000.00	+	\$30,000.00	\$32,000.00		\$64,000.00	\$38,640.00	\$77,280.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
001.1	500	LF	Flow Management (24" diameter) Flow Management Piping per Linear Foot Over 1000 LF	\$100.00	\$50,000.	00 \$20.00		\$10,000.00	\$40.00		\$20,000.00	\$23.00	\$11,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
							1								
438	250 TOTAL	CY BID AMOIUN	Flowable Fill	\$120.00	\$30,000.			\$27,500.00 \$2,023,455.00	\$160.00		\$40,000.00 \$2,096,850.00	\$154.10	\$38,525.00 \$2,806,684.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.00
]						4		
AI ENDAR	DAVS TO (COMPLETE			365			365			365		365		365